JSG LEASING LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1989PLC038194

Date: 29th June 2022

To,

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Security Code : 542866 Security ID : JSGLEASING

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window for quarter ended 30th June 2022.

To comply with provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by insiders, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for Designated Persons, employees and their immediate relatives from Friday, 1st July 2022 and the same will remain closed till 48 hours after the dissemination of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2022.

Accordingly, all Designated Persons, employees and their relatives as mentioned above have been informed not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of closure of the trading window.

The details of the date of the Board meeting for approval of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 shall be intimated in due course of time.

You are requested to take the above cited information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

For JSG Leasing Limited

Deepika Undhad

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M.No.: A41244